## 504729759 01/15/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4776483 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TAKESHI TANIGUCHI	12/12/2017
SHUJI TAKEDA	12/12/2017
SHOTA KANNO	12/12/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HITACHI KOKI CO., LTD.				
Street Address:	15-1, KONAN 2-CHOME				
City:	MINATO-KU, TOKYO				
State/Country:	JAPAN				
Postal Code:	108-6020				

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	29633165		

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (202) 824-3000

**Email:** bwptopat@bannerwitcoff.com, nbutler@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.

Address Line 1: 1100 13TH ST. NW

Address Line 2: STE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 046777.00202

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ROBERT S. KATZ

SIGNATURE: /Robert S. Katz/

DATE SIGNED: 01/15/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 504729759 REEL: 044622 FRAME: 0478

### **ASSIGNMENT**

		(1)	Takesh	ii TANIGUCHI	(5)			
(1-8)	insert Name(s)	(2)	Shuji T	AKEDA	(6)			
	of inventor(s)	(3)	Shota I	KANNO	(7)			
		(4)						
			in consid	eration of the sum of one	e dollar (\$1.00) and	other good and valuable considera ssign, and hereby does assign, fran	tions paid to	
(9) Insert Name of Assignee (9) HITACHI KOKI CO., LTD.								
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1, K	15-1, Konan 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 1086020, Japan				
			as defined provisional,	hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of Ame as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Let Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known				
(11)	Insert identification	(11)	STORA	GE BATTERY				
	of Invention such as Title, Case							
	Number, or Foreigr Application Numbe		(Attorney D	(Attorney Docket No.				
(40)			for which the	undersigned has (have)	executed an applica	ation for patent in the United States of	America	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on	December 12, 2	2017		***************************************	
(13)	Alternative (13) U.S. application Serial Number							
	filed applications		filed	MARARARA ARAN MANAGARAN MANAGARAN MANAGARAN MANAGARAN MANAGARAN MANAGARAN MANAGARAN MANAGARAN MANAGARAN MANAGAR	***************************************	***************************************		
applicat any app Assigne claims c reexami States r full right herewith	applications for the in ions and patents as the 2). The undersigned ilication or continuation is in every way possible 3). The undersigned or provisions of the Inte 4). The undersigned nation a grant of a valid 5). The undersigned esculting from said approved to convey the entire in the interest of the undersigned estimated by the interest of the undersigned attomation which may be notion of this document.	vention e Assination e Assination e Assination e Assination e Indian e Assination e	on, and any p gnees may d les) to execut vision thereof, btalining evide a(s) to execut nal Conventinal conventinal e(s) to perfor ed States par y authorize(s n(s) to the sa therein assign by grant(s) any or desira	eatent(s) issuing thereon, eem necessary.  e all papers necessary in or any patent or reissue a more and going forward with e all papers and docume on for Protection of Industrial affirmative acts wheat to the Assignee.  ) and request(s) the Committed Assignee, as Assignee ned, and that he has (the) the firm of Banner & Items.	and also to execute connection with an application based the householder of the such interference into and perform an ital Property or similated in may be necessing the entire interest of the entire interest have) not executed witcoff, LTD the pith the rules of the	y act which may be necessary in cor ar agreements.  sary to obtain, maintain or confirm be s to issue any and all Letters Patents st, and hereby covenants that he has d, and will not execute, any agreement bower to insert on this assignment United States Patent and Tradema	on with such d concerning wrate with the mnection with by reissue or of the United s (they have) has in conflict any further	
Date	December	12,	2017	Name of Inventor	Takeshi TA	Taniquehi NIGUCHI	(SEAL)	
Date	December	12,	2017	Name of inventor	ShuJi	Takeda	(SEAL)	
	-	- t- k			Shuji TAKE	ĪDA TO		
Date	December	12,	2017	Name of Inventor	Shota Shota KAN		(SEAL)	

**PATENT REEL: 044622 FRAME: 0479** 

**RECORDED: 01/15/2018**